7	~
€	2
	ı
_	٥
(	<b>Y</b>
	ı
(	8

Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	2004 IT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner 10267	8125 use attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.  Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnershi  Corporation-State California  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Nam  Other_Release of Security Interest  Execution Date: 02/09/04  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	City:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	2,011,552
Name: Josh S. Ridout, Esq. Internal Address: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 515 South Flower Street	8. Deposit account number:
25th Floor	16-0752
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip:90071-2228	JSE THIS SPACE
DO NOT U	

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 UP 25.00 UP

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 22, 1996, by and between the Assignor and the Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"), the Assignor granted, assigned, transferred and conveyed to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), to the Secured Party to secure the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), which security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 13, 1996, at Reel 1479/Frame 0299;

WHEREAS, all of the Assignor's obligations to the Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement have been satisfied and discharged;

WHEREAS, the Assignor entered into that certain Intellectual Property Sale and Purchase Agreement dated December 13, 2002 with FFP and the other parties thereto pursuant to which the Assignor transferred all of its rights, title and interest in the Trademarks to FFP; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement, the Secured Party desires to terminate its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns any and all right, title and interest that it may have in the Trademarks to FFP. The Secured Party further agrees to take such action as may be reasonably requested by FFP from time to time to effectuate and carry out the provisions and intent of this Release.

LA/979095.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002918 FRAME: 0900

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above first written.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC. (formerly known as FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION)

By:

Name: Drew

Title:

STATE OF GOVERNOR ) SS. COUNTY OF Fulton ) SS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

## **SCHEDULE A**

		Reg. No –	Reg. Date -
Trademark	Jurisdiction	(App. No.)	(App. Date)
MOUNTASIA FAMILY	United States	1,882,558	03/07/95
FUNCENTERS and		(74-463,953)	(11/29/93)
design			
MOUNTASIA FAMILY	United States	2,011,552 (74-	10/29/1996
FUN CENTER and		673,130)	(4/27/1995)
design			

4

LA/979095.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002918 FRAME: 0903